

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (FOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)
NO.17480 of 2024

=====

TUSHARBHAI CHANDUBHAI CHAVDA (DISPOSED OF AS NOT PRESSED
AS PER HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DT. 6/9/24) & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance :

HARDIK J GAJJAR for the Applicants.

PETITION/APPEAL WITHDRAWN/DISMISSED for the Applicant No.1.

DS AFF. NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent No.2.

MR RONAK RAVAL, APP for the Respondent No.1.

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 18/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Hardik Gajjar requests for
issuance of fresh notice to respondent No.2. Accordingly, **issue
fresh notice to respondent No.2 returnable on 16.7.2025.**
Direct service through concerned Police Station is permitted.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

SAVARIYA