

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE) NO.
17480 of 2024**

=====

TUSHARBHAI CHANDUBHAI CHAVDA (DISPOSED OF AS NOT PRESSED
QUA APPLICANT NO. 1) & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

HARDIK J GAJJAR(8718) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3,4

PETITION/APPEAL WITHDRAWN/DISMISSED for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED TO CONCERNED POLICE STATION HOWEVER,
SERVICE REPORT NOT FILED BY POLICE STATION for the Respondent(s)
No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 27/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate Mr. H. J. Gajjar for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 16.06.2026.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

AMIT ITALIAN